2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division | Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent Points
Pickerington North Cols. South Urban Academy 97
Sylvania Northview Parma Padua 91
Sylvania Northview Toledo Waite 86

Toledo Bowsher Toledo Woodward 82
Wadsworth Akron Ellet 81
Most Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team Points
Cols. Bishop Watterson (74) Zanesville (66) 140
Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (79) Cols. Mifflin (59) 138
Harrison (73) Cin. Oak Hills (64) 137
Sylvania Northview (91) Parma Padua (38) 129
Cleveland South (66) Macedonia Nordonia (63) 129
Lowest Winning Score
Team Opponent Points
Canfield Warren Howland 29
Fairfield Lebanon 35
Cols. Independence Chillicothe 36
Sylvania Southview Toledo Notre Dame Academy 36
Hilliard Davidson Dublin Coffman 36
Widest Margin of Victory
Winning Team Losing Team Points
Pickerington North (97) Cols. South Urban Academy (18) 79
Barberton (78) Kent Roosevelt (17) 61
Cols. Mifflin (71) Cols. Briggs (16) 55
Sylvania Northview (91) Parma Padua (38) 53
Toledo Bowsher (82) Toledo Woodward (32) 50
Overtime Games
Winning Team Losing Team OT's
Cols. Bishop Watterson (74) Zanesville (66) 2
Marion Harding (59) Sandusky (55) 1
Elyria (57) Perrysburg (55) 1
North Canton Hoover (56) Youngstown Boardman (54) 1
Pickerington Central (50) Hilliard Darby (47) 1

Date
2/18/2004
3/9/2004
2/28/2004
2/25/2004
2/28/2004

Date
3/6/2004
3/9/2004

2/21/2004
3/9/2004
2/21/2004

Date
2/28/2004
2/17/2004

3/2/2004
2/24/2004
2/20/2004

Date
2/18/2004
2/21/2004
2/19/2004

3/9/2004
2/25/2004

Date
3/6/2004
2/25/2004
3/9/2004
3/6/2004
2/26/2004

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Cols. Briggs Cols. Mifflin
Kent Roosevelt Barberton

Cols. South Urban Academy
Amelia
Massillon Jackson

Pickerington North
Cin. Princeton
Youngstown Boardman

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Warren Howland (23)
Dublin Coffman (24)
Centerville (22)
Massillon Jackson (20)
Lebanon (32)

Winning Team
Canfield (29)

Hilliard Davidson (36)
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne (42
Youngstown Boardman (44)
Fairfield (35)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Zanesville Cols. Bishop Watterson
Cin. Oak Hills Harrison
Macedonia Nordonia Cleveland South
Strongsville Wooster

Toledo Scott Toledo Bowsher

Number of Games Decided By:
7 by 1 Point 34 by 6-10 Points
11 by 2 Points 33 by 11-15 Points
10 by 3 Points 27 by 16-20 Points

8 by 4 Points 15 by 21-25 Points
9 by 5 Points 42 by 26+ Points
Average Scores
Games Played 196
Winning Team PPG 57.4
Losing Team PPG 40.5
Average Margin of Victory 16.9

Brackets created for OHSAA by Bruce Gerber - Last Updated @ 11:16 PM on 3/20/2004

Points
16
17
18
19
20

Points
52
60
64
64
67

Points
66
64
63
60
60

Date
2/19/2004
2/21/2004
2/18/2004
2/21/2004

3/4/2004

Date
2/28/2004
2/20/2004

3/9/2004
3/4/2004
2/17/2004

Date
3/6/2004
2/21/2004
2/21/2004
3/4/2004
2/28/2004



