2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division I Quick Facts

Team Pickerington North Sylvania Northview Sylvania Northview Toledo Bowsher Wadsworth	Most Points - 1 Team	Points 97 91 86 82 81	Date 2/18/2004 3/9/2004 2/28/2004 2/25/2004 2/28/2004	Team Cols. Briggs Kent Roosevelt Cols. South Urban Academy Amelia Massillon Jackson	ewest Points - 1 Team Opponent Cols. Mifflin Barberton Pickerington North Cin. Princeton Youngstown Boardman	Points 16 17 18 19 20	Date 2/19/2004 2/21/2004 2/18/2004 2/21/2004 3/4/2004
Most Points - 2 Teams			Fewest Points - 2 Teams				
Winning Team Cols. Bishop Watterson (74) Cin. Mt. Notre Dame (79) Harrison (73) Sylvania Northview (91) Cleveland South (66)	Losing Team Zanesville (66) Cols. Mifflin (59) Cin. Oak Hills (64) Parma Padua (38) Macedonia Nordonia (63)	Points 140 138 137 129 129	Date 3/6/2004 3/9/2004 2/21/2004 3/9/2004 2/21/2004	Winning Team Canfield (29) Hilliard Davidson (36) Dayton Chaminade-Julienne (42 Youngstown Boardman (44) Fairfield (35)	Losing Team Warren Howland (23) Dublin Coffman (24) Centerville (22) Massillon Jackson (20) Lebanon (32)	Points 52 60 64 64 67	Date 2/28/2004 2/20/2004 3/9/2004 3/4/2004 2/17/2004
Lowest Winning Score				Highest Losing Score			
Team Canfield Fairfield Cols. Independence Sylvania Southview Hilliard Davidson	Opponent Warren Howland Lebanon Chillicothe Toledo Notre Dame Academy Dublin Coffman	29 35 36 36 36	Date 2/28/2004 2/17/2004 3/2/2004 2/24/2004 2/20/2004	Team Zanesville Cin. Oak Hills Macedonia Nordonia Strongsville Toledo Scott	Opponent Cols. Bishop Watterson Harrison Cleveland South Wooster Toledo Bowsher	Points 66 64 63 60 60	Date 3/6/2004 2/21/2004 2/21/2004 3/4/2004 2/28/2004
Widest Margin of Victory							
Winning Team Pickerington North (97) Barberton (78) Cols. Mifflin (71) Sylvania Northview (91) Toledo Bowsher (82)	Losing Team Cols. South Urban Academy (18) Kent Roosevelt (17) Cols. Briggs (16) Parma Padua (38) Toledo Woodward (32)	Points 79 61 55 53 50	Date 2/18/2004 2/21/2004 2/19/2004 3/9/2004 2/25/2004	Number of Gam 7 by 1 Point 11 by 2 Points 10 by 3 Points 8 by 4 Points 9 by 5 Points	34 by 6-10 Points 33 by 11-15 Points 27 by 16-20 Points 15 by 21-25 Points 42 by 26+ Points		
	Overtime Games						
Winning Team Cols. Bishop Watterson (74) Marion Harding (59) Elyria (57) North Canton Hoover (56) Pickerington Central (50)	Losing Team Zanesville (66) Sandusky (55) Perrysburg (55) Youngstown Boardman (54) Hilliard Darby (47)	OT's 2 1 1 1 1	Date 3/6/2004 2/25/2004 3/9/2004 3/6/2004 2/26/2004	Average Games Played Winning Team PPG Losing Team PPG Average Margin of Victory	196 57.4 40.5 16.9		